

## **State Court of Richmond County Accountability Court**

Meeting Date: July 30, 2024

## State Court Accountability Court SAMHSA Treatment Contract 2024

**Department:** Richmond County State Court

**Presenter:** Crystal Page

**Caption:** Motion to approve SAMHSA Grant Treatment Contract for women's

residential treatment facility for Richmond County State Court

Accountability Court Programs.

**Background:** Mary Hall Freedom House will provide residential treatment for three (3)

females who are enrolled in the accountability court program and are

struggling with alcohol and/or drug addiction

**Analysis:** N/A

**Financial Impact:** Services provided are fully paid by the SAMHSA grant award

**Alternatives:** None

**Recommendation:** Approve

Funds are available in 220022641

the following accounts:

**REVIEWED AND** Judge Ashanti L. Pounds

**APPROVED BY:** Chief Judge Kellie K. McIntyre